

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13517/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in WP.No.15339/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAJENDRA PRASAD PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL SECY (HOME) GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the month of November, 2007 on a non-miscellaneous day  
for final disposal.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master